8000274 6/24/2013 1/5) om: To of Corporations D

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H13000143057 3)))



H130001430573ABCY

		22
Fo: Division of Co Fax Number	prporations : (850)617-6381	TARY OF ST IASSEE, FLO
From: Account Name	; C T CORPORATION SYSTEM	ORIDA
	r : FCA00000023	Þ

Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.

Bmail Address:

FOREIGN PROFIT/NONPROFIT CORPORATION HEARTLAND AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES II, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	05
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

13 JUN 24 PH 1: 30 DEPARTMENT OF STATE IVISION OF CORPORATION TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA

Help MRK

RECE

m

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: HEARTLAND AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES II, INC.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Robert J. Kmiecik

Name of Person
Stinson Morrison Hecker LLP
Firm/Company

1299 Farnam Street, 15th Floor

Address

Omaha, NE 68102

City/State and Zip code

rkmiecik@stinson.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Robert J. Kmiecik

Name of Person

as (402) 342-1700 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301 MAILING ADDRESS: New Filing Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Taliahassee, FL 32314

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S70.00 Filing Fee S78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status

C \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

6/24/2013 11:57:34 From: To: 8506176381

1

	ATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT
IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA REGISTER & FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSAC	A STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO
HEARTLAND AUTOMOTIVE SE	
(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATE "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")	D." "COMPANY." "CORPORATION."
•	me adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Finidal
2 DELAWARE	1
(State or country under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI number, if applicable)
4. March 3, 2003	s. Perpetual
(Date of incorporation)	(Duration: Year carp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")
6	
(Date first transacted busine (SEE SECTIONS 607.150) & 60	ss in Florida, if prior to registration) 17.1 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)
7 Suite 900, 105 Decker Court, Irvin	
(Principal office	
Suite 900, 105 Decker Court, Irving	, TX 75062
(Current mailing	address)
8 Oil Change, Vehicle Fluid Mainte	nanca AFT
(Purpose(s) of corporation authorized in home state of	
0 Name and short address of Find to make and	(P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
9. Name and street address of Florida registered agent:	
9. Name and <u>street address</u> of Fiorida registered agent:	
÷	Island RQ.

Lal Katherine (Registered agent's signature)

11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

6/24/2013 11:57:34 From: To: 8506176381

:

L I

ì

		TILED
	ames and business addresses of officers and/or directors: RECTORS	13 JUN 24 AN 10: 26 SECRETARY OF STATE TAULAHASSEE, FLORIDA
Choirm	an: T. Scott King	
Address		
	Boca Raton, Florida 33486	
Vice CI	Brett T. Ponton	
Address	105 Decker Court, Suite 900	
	Irving, Texas 75062	
Directo	Robert Riesbeck	
Address	2500 Town Center Circle, Suite 600	
	Boca Raton, Florida 33486	
Directo	ri	
• • • •		
B. OF	FICERS	
B. OF Preside	PICERS n: Brett T. Ponton	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
B. OF Preside	Prott T. Penton	
B. OF Preside Address	FICERS nt: Brett T. Ponton 105 Decker Court, Suite 900	
B. OF Preside Address Vice Pr	FICERS m: Brett T. Ponton 105 Decker Court, Suite 900 Irving, Texas 75062	
B. OF Preside Address Vice Pr	Pricess Brett T. Ponton To5 Decker Court, Suite 900 Irving, Texas 75062 Esident: Bobert L Kmicelk	
B. OF Preside Address Vice Pr Address	PFICERS Brett T. Ponton 105 Decker Court, Suite 900 Irving, Texas 75062 esident: Robert J. Kmiecík 105 Decker Court, Suite 900, Incine, Technology	
B. OF Preside Address Vice Pr Address Secretar	PFICERS mt: Brett T. Ponton 105 Decker Court, Suite 900 Irving, Texas 75062 esident: r: Robert J. Kmiecík r: 105 Decker Court, Suite 900, Irving, Te Dennis McGill, CEO	
B. OF Preside Address Vice Pr Address Secretal Address	PFICERS Brett T. Ponton To5 Decker Court, Suite 900 Irving, Texas 75062 Esident: Py: Robert J. Kmiecík To5 Decker Court, Suite 900, Irving, Te To Dennis McGill, CFO To5 Decker Court, Suite 900, Irving, Te	xas 75062
B. OF Preside Address Vice Pr Address Secreta Address Trensur Address NOTE 13, The off are true	PFICERS art: Brett T. Ponton 105 Decker Court, Suite 900 Irving, Texas 75062 esident: Art: Robert J. Kmiecík art: 105 Decker Court, Suite 900, Irving, Te pr. Dennis McGill, CFO	xas 75062 xas 75062 ing additional officers and/or directors. Fir r 12 above) affirms that the facts stated hereig

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

(4/5)

!

6/24/2013 11:57:34 From: To: 8506176381

Delaware

The First State

FILL AN ID: 26 **PAGE 1** SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

`(5/5)

Ł

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "HEARTLAND AUTOMOTIVE SERVICES II, INC." IS DULY INCORPORATED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND HAS A LEGAL CORPORATE EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS OF THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2013.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL REPORTS HAVE BEEN FILED TO DATE.

> FILED 13 JUN 24 AH 10: 26 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA



of State AUTHENT ICATION: 0533306

DATE: 06-21-13

3631174 8300

130804815

You may varify this certificate online at corp.delawars.gov/authver.shtml